
 
 
 

Page 1 of 1 
 
 
 

 
 

AMENDMENT 5: CONTRACT EXTENSION 

TRANSVERSAL CONTRACT RT46-2020: APPOINTMENT OF CONTRACTORS TO PROVIDE 
VEHICLE FLEET MANAGEMENT SERVICES TO THE STATE FOR SIXTY (60) MONTHS 01 
APRIL 2021 TO 31 MARCH 2026 

1. Kindly note that RT46-2020 transversal contract has been extended for a period of three (3) 

months from 01 April 2026 to 30 June 2026 under the same terms and conditions of the contract.  

2. The below-mentioned contractors have given consent to extend the contract: 

NO. CATEGORY NAME NAME OF CONTRACTOR   
1. Category A: Fleet Data Integration First National Bank (FNB) 
2. Category B: Fuel, Oil and Toll First National Bank (FNB) 

3. Category C: Managed Maintenance, Repairs and 
Accident Repairs First National Bank (FNB) 

4. Category D: Tracking and Vehicle Monitoring 
Systems  

EKS Vehicle Tracking (1st 
ranked) 
Fleet Forest (2nd ranked) 
Transit Solutions (3rd ranked) 

5. Category E: Driver, Vehicle Conditions and Fine 
Management Systems 

Fleet Africa (1st ranked) 
Vodacom (2nd ranked) 

 
3. I trust that you will find the above in order.  

Kind Regards, 

 
 
 
_______________________ 

MR. M RAUDZINGANA  
DIRECTOR: TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING 
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER 
DATE: 17 DECEMBER 2025 
 
 

 
For more information contact: 
Name: Erica Dennis 
Email: Erica.Dennis@Treasury.gov.za 
File Ref: 19/1/1/6/1 

mailto:Erica.Dennis@treasury.gov.za

		mulatedzi.raudzingana@treasury.gov.za
	2025-12-17T09:45:31+0200
	South Africa
	Witnessing Mulatedzi Raudzingana


	



